Arc fault detection devices
with integrated MCB and RCBO
—
Maximum safety and
easy installation
• Complete protection against arc faults,
overcurrent and earth faults
• Easy cross-wiring and installation

EAN
Ordering details
Type code
Order code
Weight
1 pcs; kg
Pkg qty
pce
1P+N B
6 750130 S-ARC1 B6 2CSA255901R9065 0.180 1
10 178132 S-ARC1 B10 2CSA255901R9105 0.180 1
13 750031 S-ARC1 B13 2CSA255901R9135 0.180 1
16 178033 S-ARC1 B16 2CSA255901R9165 0.180 1
20 749936 S-ARC1 B20 2CSA255901R9205 0.180 1
25 341116 S-ARC1 B25 2CSA255901R9255 0.180 1
32 341017 S-ARC1 B32 2CSA255901R9325 0.180 1
40 340812 S-ARC1 B40 2CSA255901R9405 0.180 1
1P+N C
6 177937 S-ARC1 C6 2CSA255901R9064 0.180 1
10 749837 S-ARC1 C10 2CSA255901R9104 0.180 1
13 500735 S-ARC1 C13 2CSA255901R9134 0.180 1
16 886136 S-ARC1 C16 2CSA255901R9164 0.180 1
20 175438 S-ARC1 C20 2CSA255901R9204 0.180 1
25 374114 S-ARC1 C25 2CSA255901R9254 0.180 1
32 374015 S-ARC1 C32 2CSA255901R9324 0.180 1
40 373919 S-ARC1 C40 2CSA255901R9404 0.180 1
—
S-ARC1 M, 10 kA
Number
of poles
Charac-
teristics
Rated cur-
rent In A
Bbn  8012542
EAN
Ordering details
Type code
Order code
Weight
1 pcs; kg
Pkg qty
pce
1P+N B
6 374312 S-ARC1 M B6 2CSA275901R9065 0.180 1
10 342113 S-ARC1 M B10 2CSA275901R9105 0.180 1
13 342014 S-ARC1 M B13 2CSA275901R9135 0.180 1
16 342212 S-ARC1 M B16 2CSA275901R9165 0.180 1
20 341215 S-ARC1 M B20 2CSA275901R9205 0.180 1
25 341413 S-ARC1 M B25 2CSA275901R9255 0.180 1
32 341314 S-ARC1 M B32 2CSA275901R9325 0.180 1
40 339915 S-ARC1 M B40 2CSA275901R9405 0.180 1
1P+N C
6 339816 S-ARC1 M C6 2CSA275901R9064 0.180 1
10 339717 S-ARC1 M C10 2CSA275901R9104 0.180 1
13 339618 S-ARC1 M C13 2CSA275901R9134 0.180 1
16 340416 S-ARC1 M C16 2CSA275901R9164 0.180 1
20 340317 S-ARC1 M C20 2CSA275901R9204 0.180 1
25 340218 S-ARC1 M C25 2CSA275901R9254 0.180 1
32 340119 S-ARC1 M C32 2CSA275901R9324 0.180 1
40 340010 S-ARC1 M C40 2CSA275901R9404 0.180 1
18
—
DS-ARC1 and DS-ARC1 M ordering details
—
DS-ARC1, 6 kA
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
currrent
I∆m mA
Charac-
teristics
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Ordering details
Type code
Order code
Weight
1 pcs
kg
Pkg
qty
pce
1P+N 30 B
6 736516 DS-ARC1 B6 A30 2CSA255103R1065 0.240 1
10 735618 DS-ARC1 B10 A30 2CSA255103R1105 0.240 1
13 736417 DS-ARC1 B13 A30 2CSA255103R1135 0.240 1
16 735519 DS-ARC1 B16 A30 2CSA255103R1165 0.240 1
20 736318 DS-ARC1 B20 A30 2CSA255103R1205 0.240 1
1P+N 30 C
6 736110 DS-ARC1 C6 A30 2CSA255103R1064 0.240 1
10 735212 DS-ARC1 C10 A30 2CSA255103R1104 0.240 1
13 748311 DS-ARC1 C13 A30 2CSA255103R1134 0.240 1
16 611110 DS-ARC1 C16 A30 2CSA255103R1164 0.240 1
20 735113 DS-ARC1 C20 A30 2CSA255103R1204 0.240 1
—
DS-ARC1 M, 10 kA
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
currrent
I∆m mA
Charac-
teristics
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Ordering details
Type code
Order code
Weight
1 pcs
kg
Pkg
qty
pce
1P+N 30 B
6 734710 DS-ARC1 M B6 A30 2CSA275103R1065 0.240 1
10 733812 DS-ARC1 M B10 A30 2CSA275103R1105 0.240 1
13 734611 DS-ARC1 M B13 A30 2CSA275103R1135 0.240 1
16 733713 DS-ARC1 M B16 A30 2CSA275103R1165 0.240 1
20 734512 DS-ARC1 M B20 A30 2CSA275103R1205 0.240 1
1P+N 30 C
6 734314 DS-ARC1 M C6 A30 2CSA275103R1064 0.240 1
10 733416 DS-ARC1 M C10 A30 2CSA275103R1104 0.240 1
13 748113 DS-ARC1 M C13 A30 2CSA275103R1134 0.240 1
16 611011 DS-ARC1 M C16 A30 2CSA275103R1164 0.240 1
20 748014 DS-ARC1 M C20 A30 2CSA275103R1204 0.240 1
—
Dedicated codes of auxiliary for bottom fitting suitable for the combination with DS-ARC1
Description Type code Order code Pkg qty
pce
1 NC S 2C-H01 2CDS200970R0031 1
1 NO S 2C-H10 2CDS200970R0032 1
1 NC S 2C-H01 15x 2CDS200970R0041 15
1 NO S 2C-H10 15x 2CDS200970R0042 15
MA XIMUM SAFETY WITH EASY INSTALLATION
19
—
Busbar ordering details
No. of pins Phases
mm²
Cu-No
kg
Bbn
40 16779
EAN
Ordering details
Type code
Ordering details
Order code
Weight
1 pcs
kg
Pkg qty
pce
2-phase busbars, connection of 2-pole devices, end caps PS-END
12 2 10 0,070 556521 PS2/12  1) 2CDL220001R1012 0,075 50
2-phase busbars, connection of 2-pole devices with auxiliary, end caps PS-END
48 2 10 0,470 556538 PS2/48H 2CDL220001R1048 0,354 10,000
48 2 16 0,680 556545 PS2/48/16H 2CDL220001R1648 0,580 10,000
4-phase busbars, connection of 4-pole F204 with 1+N S-ARC1, end caps PS-END 1, Bottom side installation
12 4 10 0,105 060301 PS4/12NN 1) 2CDL240102R1012 0,110 30
12 4 16 0,149 060332 PS4/12/16NN 1) 2CDL240102R1612 0,145 30
58 4 10 0,803 656177 PS4/58NNA 2CDL240110R1058 0,568 10
58 4 16 1,205 656184 PS4/58/16NNA 2CDL240110R1658 0,774 10
4-phase busbars, connection of 4-pole F204 with 1+N S-ARC1, end caps PS-END 1, Top side installation
12 4 10 0,105 060356 PS4/12NNT 1) 2CDL240103R1012 0,110 30
12 4 16 0,149 060370 PS4/12/16NNT 1) 2CDL240103R1612 0,145 30
—
Busbars for DS-ARC1 installation
No. of pins Phases
mm²
Cu-No
kg
Bbn
40 16779
EAN
Ordering details
Type code
Ordering details
Order code
Weight
1 pcs
kg
Pkg qty
pce
2-phase busbar, end caps PS-END; both top and bottom side mounting
8 2 16 0,105 063104 PS 2/8/16 AFDD 2CDL220102R1608 0.095 50
40 2 16 0,495 063111 PS 2/40/16 AFDD 2CDL220102R1640 0.51 10
4-phase busbar, end caps PS-END 1; first one: top side mounting; second one: bottom side mounting
36 4 16 0,985 063128 PS 4/36/16 AFDD T 2CDL240103R1636 0.67 10
36 4 16 0,985 063135 PS 4/36/16 AFDD 2CDL240102R1636 0.67 10
4-phase busbar, connection with auxiliary, end caps PS-END 1; first one: top side mounting; second one: bottom side mounting
30 4 16 0,915 063142 PS 4/30/16 H AFDD T 2CDL240103R1630 0.62 10
30 4 16 0,915 063159 PS 4/30/16 H AFDD 2CDL240102R1630 0.62 10
—
End caps PS-END and PS-END 1  for S-ARC1 and DS-ARC1 busbars
Type code Order code Bbn
40 16779
EAN
Weight
1 pcs
kg
Pkg qty
pce
PS-END 2CDL200001R0001 514729 0,001 50
PS-END 1 2CDL200001R0002 570114 0,001 50
—
Busbars for S-ARC1 installation
BUSBAR ORDER CODES
3A
U
A
0
0
0
0
0
80
94
2
R
E
V
A
 1
8.
5.
20
10
 #
14
99
5
© Copyright 2017 ABB. All rights reserved.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
—
ABB Group
Electrification Products Division
Business Unit Building Products